Bulletin MSG11-5715-593/UK
Proportional Valves for
External Electronics
Operation Manual
Parker Hannifin
Manufacturing Germany GmbH & Co. KG
Industrial Systems Division Europe
Gutenbergstr. 38

valves series D*FB/D*1FB:
D1FB:
bolt kit ordering code BK375
D3FB:
bolt kit ordering code BK385
D31FB:
bolt kit ordering code BK385
D41FB:
bolt kit ordering code BK320
D91FB:
bolt kit ordering code BK360
D111FB:
bolt kit ordering code BK386
Spare parts
The following spare parts are available:
D1FB:
seal kit NBR ordering code  SK-D1FB
D3FB:
seal kit NBR ordering code  SK-D3FB
D31FB:
seal kit NBR ordering code  SK-D31FB
 FPM  SK-D31FB-V
D41FB:
seal kit NBR ordering code  SK-D41FB
 FPM  SK-D41FB-V
D91FB:
seal kit NBR ordering code  SK-D91FB
 FPM  SK-D91FB-V
D111FB:
seal kit NBR ordering code  SK-D111FB
 FPM  SK-D111FB-V
7. Product Information
Other applicable standards / rules
• ISO 4406:1999-12 Hydraulic fluid power - Flu-
ids - Method for coding the level of contamina-